## कार्यवाही ग्राम पंचायत मरोना मिर्जापुर के प्रस्ताव रां0 2 की यर्थात प्रतिलिप

आज दिनॉक 11-01-09 को पूर्व सूचना के अनुसार ग्राम सभा रामनगर मसेना मिर्जापुर परगना विड्रहर तह0-आलापुर की वैठक स्थान सिंगारी देवी स्मारक महाविद्यालय रामनगर मसेना मिर्जापुर पर दिन में 12 बजे प्रधान श्रीमती विजय लक्ष्मी की अध्यक्षता में की गयी बैठक में सदस्यों का कोरम पूरा हुआ। आगे की कार्यवाही प्रारम्भ की गयी।

प्रस्ताव सं02- ग्राम सभा में स्थित महाविद्यालय के भवन का अनुमोदन :---

ग्राम प्रधान श्रीमती विजय लक्ष्मी ने प्रस्ताव रखा कि ग्राम पंचायत रामनगर मसेना मिर्जापुर में स्थित सिंगारी देवी स्मारक महाविद्यालय में बी०एड० के भवन का अनुमोदन होना चाहिए जो उक्त ग्राम सभा के गाटा सं० 360 मि०, खसरा सं० 00367, कुल रकबा 0.461 हे० यानि 4610 वर्ग मीटर भूमि पर महाविद्यालय स्थापित है। जिसमें 3500 वर्ग मीटर भूमि पर भवन बनकर पूरी तरह तैयार है। तथा इंजीनियर द्वारा तैयार किये गये मानचित्र (बी०एड० प्लान) के अनुसार बना है। जिसमें 1500 वर्ग मीटर भवन पर बी०ए० एवं 2000 वर्ग मीटर भवन बी०एड० के लिए तैयार है। जिस पर किसी प्रकार का कोई बिवाद नहीं है।जिस पर कोई कर या बकाया नहीं है।उक्त प्रस्ताव पर प्रस्तुत सभी सदस्यों ने सर्व सम्मति से अपनी सहमति जतायी एवं प्रबन्धक के इस महान कार्य की बड़ी सराहना की।

जिन ६११ ही ५११८७५ प्रवन्यक सिंगारी देती स्मारक महाविद्यालय रामनगर-अम्बेडकर नगर हिन्दा १ ८० १८ भी प्रधान प्राम पंजयत गलेना मिर्जापुर क्षेत्र पंचायत रामनगर जनपर-अम्बेडकर नगर

## श्रीमती विजय लक्ष्मी प्रधान

ग्राम पंचायत मसेना मिर्जापुर वि०ख० रामनगर—अम्बेडकर नगर निवास ग्राम—रामनगर(मसेनामिर्जापुर) पोस्ट— रामनगर जनपद— अम्बेडकर नगर

पत्रांक.....

दिनांक 11 - 01-2009

## प्रमाण पत्र

प्रमाणित किया जाता है। कि सिंगारी देवी स्मारक महाविद्यालय रामनगर मसेना मिर्जापुर जिला अम्बेडकर नगर में स्थित है। एवं महाविद्यालय विगत तीन वर्षों से संचालित है। महाविद्यालय का भवन गाटासंठ 630 मिठ, खसरा संठ 00367 रकवा 0.461 हेठ पर स्थापित है। भवन का कुल क्षेत्रफल 3500 वर्ग मीटर है जिसमें 2000 वर्ग मीटर बीठएडठ के लिए है।यह महाविद्यालय ग्रागीण क्षेत्र में स्थित है। यहाँ भवनों के अनुमोदन की कोई सरकारी व्यवस्था उपलब्ध नहीं है। इसलिए इसके अनुमोदन की आवश्यकता नहीं है। फिर भी ग्राम पंचायत अपने स्तर पर इस भवन का अनुमोदन करती है। यह भी प्रमाणित किया जाता है। कि जिस भूमि पर महाविद्यालय तथा उसका भवन स्थित है। यह विवादित नहीं है। उस पर किसी तरह का कोई सरकारी या अन्य बकाया नहीं है यह भवन पूर्णतःनिर्मित है।

विद्वाप त्र प्राप्त प्रीय प्रधान ग्राम पंचायत मसेना मिर्जापुर क्षेत्र पंचायत रामनगर जनपद-अम्बेडकर नगर

मुन्नात क्रिक्ट्य न्यार मुन्नात क्रिक्ट्य म्यान स्ट्राह्म

न्त्रियानी पादिन प्रवन्धक सिंगारी देवी स्मारक महाविद्यालय रामनगर-अम्बेडकर नुस्स

## BUILDING COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

Mahavidhyalaya situated at Ram Nagar (Masena Mirzapur), Ambedkar Nagar have personally inspected the land and building mentioned in the statement below and the same is based on the registered documents, data measurements and specifications found in the site.

l. •	Name of the society/trust i.e. Management	oments and specifications found in the site.		
2	or the mentalion	Singari Devi Smarak Mahavidhyalaya		
2.	The society/trust i.e. management of the institution is having the PAN/TAN No.	Copy enclosed: Yes/No AAEAS0340Q		
3.	Name of the institution	Singari Devi Smarak Mahavdhyalaya		
4.	A certificate from the competent authority to the effect that the society sponsoring the instruction has transferred and vest the title of the land and building in the name of the institution as per clause 8 (7) (v) of the NCTE Regulations, 2009	A copy of the certificate is required to enclosed by all recognized institution within a period of six months from the da of issue of formal recognition order under sub-regulation (11) of Regulation 7 of the NCTE Regulation, 2009.		
	Note:	Copy enclosed: Yes/No		
•	Clause 8(7) (iv) of the NCTE Regulation, 2009 provides that "the society, sponsoring the institution shall be required to transfer and vest the title of the land and building in the name of the institution within a period for s six months from the date of issue of formal recognition order under sub-regulation (11) of Regulation 7. However, in case, the society fails to do so due to local laws or rules or bye-laws, it shall intimate in writing with documentary evidence, of its inability	NOTARIAL		
	to do so."			
5.	Location with khata/khasra/Street No./ Ward No., Name of the Place, Corporation/Municipality/Panchayat.	630 Ram Nagar (Masena Mirzapur)		
6.	Date of Registration of Land	07/06/2008		
Z	Registered in the office of Sub-Registrar/Tehsildar with address	Sub-Registrar Alapur Ambedkar Nagar		

DATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

Cont...P/2

NOTARIAL

8.	The location of the land of the			
9.	The location of the land of the institution is in a single plot or different plots	Single Plot		-
9.	If the location of the last a			•
	plots be mentioned.	Not Am	diaght	
10.	5tm () (411/1	Not Applicable		
11.	Building plan approved	Sale Deed		
	other Govt. Agency	Gram Mirzapur	Panchaya	t Masena
12.	Year of completion of construction of the building	27/05/2015		
13.	Purpose for which the building is being used /proposed to be used	Education		
14.	Electricity connection No.	414169		
	Telephone connection No.	9984047474	<del></del>	
	Water connection No.	7704047474	<del></del>	20
15.	Total land area of the institution	4610sqm		
	Total built up area of the institution	3010sqm		`
16.	Total land area earmarked for particular teacher training programme along with name of the course	4610sqm	,	
	Total built up area earmarked for particular teacher training programme alongwith name of the course	3010sqm		
17	- Details of construction of building (Rooting -		Area	Roofing
	pl. mention, RCC / Asbestos / Tiled / any other pl. Specify)	Ground Floor	Sq.ft.	21836.56
	(the column to be filled up in case the building of the institution is of more)	First Floor*	Sq.ft.	21836.56
	than one floor)	Seçond Floor*	Sq.ft.	21836.56
		Third Floor*	Sq.ft.	
		Total built up area		65509.68sqft

Cont...P/3



18. Details of Land Use Certificate for Educational purposes from the concerned Govt. authorities/any other govt. local body details thereof. (\*

Date of issue of Certificate

Issued by:

26/05/2009

Provisions of the law under which the concerned issuing authority is empowered for issuance of CLU UP ZA Act 143

On verification of the above on site, I hereby certify that:-

- i. The land & building of the institution is exclusively meant for running teacher training programme. The institution campus, building, furniture etc. is barrier free. There is no against fire hazard has been provided in all parts of the building. Safeguard ii.
- ii. The building of the institution is constructed keeping in view the provisions and same is structural safe and secure to run the teacher training course.
- iii. The construction of the building is completed in all respects and the building is structurally sound to be used for Educational purposes and having the load bearing capacity as per the latest Indian Standards.

Name of the approved/
authorised Engineer/
Architect Sanjeev Ramor (Architect)
Lic. No.-1 N.P.P., Akbarpur
S. CHANDRA DESIGN GROUP
Designation Railway Station, B.S.P. Office Read
Akbarpur Ambedkar Nagar
Office Address

ertified by the competent govt. authority/local govt. body

AR Certified

AR Certified

AR Certified

AR CERTIFIED

AREA CONTROL OF UP.

ACCOUNT AND THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

Name of the competent authority जनपद-अम्बेहकर नगर
Designation ▶ Gram Panchayat

Office Address Masena Mirzapur

प्रस्ति

Countersigned by the authorized representative of the management of the institution.

Signature with Seal

पुबन्धक

-ZIN4/2/4/4

Name of the authorized representative of the society/trust running the teacher training programme.

Designation

Name of the society/trust

Office Address

Manager

Singari Devi Smarak Mahavidhyalaya

Ram nagar Ambedkar Nagar